Clean Miles Standard Workshop: Phase 1 Staff Proposal

Proceeding R.21-11-014

The workshop on the Clean Miles Standard Phase 1 Staff Proposal is being held by Consumer Protection and Enforcement Division staff before opening comments on the ruling are due, and it will serve as an opportunity for staff to present the proposal and answer questions from workshop participants. The workshop will be interactive, and we ask participants to come having read through the Staff Proposal, and with questions that staff can help to clarify.

WHEN: Wednesday, Dec 7, 2022, 1 p.m. - 4 p.m. Pacific Time

WHERE: Access the workshop virtually via WebEx or phone, as follows:

WebEx link:

https://cpuc.webex.com/cpuc/j.php?MTID=m6f34ba4a1992598192260212218a5e8d

WebEx password: S9UmEXisp56

WebEx event number: 2486 561 5086

- Phone toll-free: 1-855-282-6330 or toll: +1-415-655-0002, access code: 248 656 15086
- For Spanish language interpretation, please also call in using the following information:

Dial into Spanish line: 800-857-1917Enter public access code: 3799627#

AGENDA

- Welcome from Staff
- Opening Remarks from Commissioner Shiroma
- Staff Presentation on Proposal: Staff to present highlights from the staff proposal.
- **Questions on Staff Proposal:** Open session for participants to ask general questions about the staff proposal and ruling questions.
- **Staff Guided Q&A:** Staff to present additional details on some sections of the proposal and prepare some questions to spur questions and comments from participants. Staff will discuss the following topics:
 - Annual Targets and Proposed Implementation Timeline
 - o Low- and Moderate-Income Drivers and the Drivers Assistance Program
 - Clean Mobility, Environmental and Social Justice, and Outreach and Engagement
 - o GHG Emissions Reduction Plans
- **Public Comment (starting at 3:30 pm):** Open session for participants to provide comment. Please come ready should you have comments you would like to share.
- Closing